Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citibank, N.A.		104/16/2010	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Logan Circle Partners, L.P.		
Street Address:	1717 Arch Street, Suite 1500		
City:	Philadelphia		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19103		
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: PENNSYLVANIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77120986	LCP INVESTMENTS
Serial Number:	77121040	LCPIM
Serial Number:	77081786	LOGAN CIRCLE PARTNERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (917)777-4104

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-735-3000

Email: kellie.weilbrenner@skadden.com

Correspondent Name: Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP

Address Line 1: Four Times Square Address Line 2: Attn: S. Anita Sinha, Esq.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 029710/420

NAME OF SUBMITTER: S. Anita Sinha

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004187 FRAME: 0693

Signature:	/S. Anita Sinha/			
Date:	04/16/2010			
Total Attachments: 5 source=Trademark Release (executed)#page1.tif source=Trademark Release (executed)#page2.tif source=Trademark Release (executed)#page3.tif source=Trademark Release (executed)#page4.tif source=Trademark Release (executed)#page5.tif				

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is given as of this 16 day of April, 2010, by CITIBANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent, located at 399 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10022 ("Assignor"), in favor of LOGAN CIRCLE PARTNERS, L.P., a Pennsylvania limited partnership, located at 1717 Arch Street, Suite 1500, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103 ("Assignee").

Capitalized terms used in this Release, but not defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed to them in the Trademark Security Agreement or Collateral Agreement, as applicable.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain (a) Three-Year Term Loan Agreement dated as of October 31, 2007 (as amended, supplemented, restated, extended or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among Assignee, the Lenders from time to time party thereto and Assignor, as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent, and (b) the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of October 31,2007 (as amended, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement"), among Assignee, the Subsidiaries of Assignee party thereto and the Assignor, the Lenders agreed to extend credit to the Assignee subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Credit Agreement;

WHEREAS, the obligations of the Lenders to extend such credit were conditioned upon, among other things, the execution and delivery of that certain Trademark Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Subsidiary Parties are Subsidiaries of the Assignee, derived substantial benefits from the extension of credit to the Assignee pursuant to the Credit Agreement and were willing to execute and deliver that certain Trademark Security Agreement in order to induce the Lenders to extend such credit;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August October 31, 2007 (as amended, supplemented, restated, extended or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 6, 2007, at Reel 003655/Frame 0702;

WHEREAS, as security for the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Secured Obligations, the Assignee and each Subsidiary Loan Party, pursuant to the Collateral Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, granted to the Assignor, its permitted successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, all right, title and interest in or to any and all of the following assets and properties then owned or at any time thereafter acquired by the Assignee or such Subsidiary Loan Party or in which the Assignee or such Subsidiary Loan Party then had

or at any time in the future may have acquired any right, title or interest (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):

(a) all trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, trade dress, logos, other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of like nature, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all registration and recording applications filed in connection therewith, including registrations and registration applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any similar offices in any State of the United States or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, and all extensions or renewals thereof, including those listed on Schedule I (the "Trademarks"); and

(b) all goodwill associated therewith or symbolized thereby.

WHEREAS, the Assignor and Assignee desire that Assignor terminate and release its security interest in all of Assignees' right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby terminates, releases and discharges fully its security interest in all of its right, title and interest in or to all of the Trademark Collateral, including but not limited to the Trademarks listed on Schedule I hereto, and reassigns and transfers any and all interest that Assignor may have in the Trademark Collateral to Assignee.

Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee or Assignee's authorized representative to (i) record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, (ii) file UCC Financing Statement Amendments with the applicable filing office in order to memorialize the release of any security interest of Assignor in the Trademark Collateral, and/or (iii) otherwise record or file this Release in the applicable governmental office or agency.

Assignor further agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee any and all further documents and instruments, and do any and all further acts which Assignee (or its agents or designees) reasonably request (at Assignee's sole cost and expense) in order to confirm this Release and Assignee's right, title, and interest in or to the Trademark Collateral.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

748889.02-New York Server 5A - MSW

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor duly executed this RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

CITIBANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent

Title:

Dane Graham Vice President

[SIGNATURE PAGE - RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS]

SCHEDULE I TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

See attached.

748889.02-New York Server 5A - MSW

SCHEDULE I

Trademarks

<u>1</u>	<u>Mark</u>	Country	Application/ Registration Number	Application <u>Date</u>	Registration <u>Date</u>	Expiration Date
	N CIRCLE TNERS	Australia	1176494	<u>16-May-2007</u>	17-Sep-2007	16-May-2017
	N CIRCLE TNERS	<u>Japan</u>	200761768	18-Jun-2007	21-Sep-2007	21-Sep-2017

Trademark Applications

]	<u>Mark</u>	Country	Application/ Registration Number	Application Date
INVE	LCP TMENTS	<u>US</u>	<u>77120986</u>	02-Mar-2007
L	CPIM	<u>US</u>	77/121040	02-Mar-2007
	N CIRCLE TNERS	<u>Canada</u>	1347539	15-May-2007
	N CIRCLE TNERS	European Union	<u>5921044</u>	21-May-2007
	N CIRCLE TNERS	<u>US</u>	77081786	12-Jan-2007

[[3028030]]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004187 FRAME: 0699

RECORDED: 04/16/2010